Submitted by: Chair Traini
Prepared by: Department of Assembly
For reading: November 20,2001

CLERK'S OFFICE
APPROVED

Date: I.L.,:,. J O. .:..QL-

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2001- 339

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY APPROPRIATING
FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($58,500) FROM THE
ANCHORAGE POLICE SERVICE AREA FUND (151) BALANCE TO THE ANCHORAGE
POLICE DEPARTMENT TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR THE DRUNK BUSTERS
PROGRAM THROUGHOUT THE 2001 THE HOLIDAY SEASON

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1: That the sum of Fifty-eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($58,500)
is appropriated from the Anchorage Police Service Area Fund (151) Balance to the
Anchorage Police Department.

Section 2: That this resolution is effective immediately upon passage and approval,

A~~S~_~9 _AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly this -s2~ay